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Fig 1. Percent contribution of dietary calorie, calorie nutrients,

cholesterol and crude fiber,

1980-1981
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Table 1: Major food sources of dietary calorie, macronutrients
, cholesterol and crude fiber in Taiwan, 1980-1981

= 1-1: & (Calorie)

BYATE #h & (kcal) PETT Bt BHEESL
S 1050.5 1 41.1 41.1
=B® 222.1 2 8.7 49.8
HEH 145.8 3 5.7 55.5
BHEA 109.7 4 4.3 59.8
F2 9 ~ BEFE N 91.0 5 3.6 63.4
H¥E ~ Uk b 68.7 6 2.7 66.1
k1R 62.3 7 2.4 68.5
H Aok R 55.1 8 2.2 70.7
164 51.4 9 2.0 72.7
B~ FREE 50.5 10 2.0 74.7
iR 49.0 11 1.9 76.6
R 23.9 12 0.9 77.5
Kk ~ BBTE 23.4 13 0.9 78.4
R R E (Te4) 22.7 14 0.9 79.3
T35 21.0 15 0.8 80.1
ERNEZE 17.6 16 0.7 80.8
R 15.5 17 0.6 81.4
EEERA 14.0 18 0.5 81.9
g 13.9 19 0.5 82.4
K FE 3 7K A 13.6 20 0.5 82.9
H55 13.6 21 0.5 83.4
5 48 13.5 22 0.5 83.9
B+ 12.7 23 0.5 84 .4
HEER 12.7 24 0.5 84.9
HE 12.4 25 0.5 85.4
bk FE 12.1 26 0.5 85.9
INEE N I 11.8 27 0.5 86.4
REIERE 11.5 28 0.5 86.9
=] 11.1 29 0.4 87.3
=87 10.7 30 0.4 87.7
BAKR 10.4 31 0.4 88.1
755 8 10.3 32 0.4 88.5
i 10.1 33 0.4 88.9
R N L N B 10.0 34 0.4 89.3
S35 4 10.0 35 0.4 89.7
MRS AE (B Ck R ) 9.6 36 0.4 90.1
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= 1-2 EHK (Protein)

BWATE EHE (9) BE1T Bt BHEESt
% 19.28 1 23.5 23.5
BN 5.52 2 6.7 30.2
=EH 4,98 3 6.1 36.3
XS] 4,03 4 4.9 41.2
FEEEM 3.54 5 4.3 45.5
R A 3.01 6 3.7 49,2
o k3 48 2.68 7 3.3 52.5
KRB KA 2.52 8 3.1 55.6
EREEA 2.11 g 2.6 58.2
2+ 1.98 10 2.4 60.6
B 7 N SERNE 1.49 11 1.8 62.4
EREEA 1.46 12 1.8 64.2
PRETERLE 1.41 13 1.7 65.9
i 1.33 14 1.6 67.5
& P8 1.31 15 1.6 69.1
BB v BANA 1.29 16 1.6 70.7
T&FART N WFA 1.21 17 1.5 72.2
ERNEZE 1.21 18 1.5 73.7
FERE (B~ T) 1.16 19 1.4 75.1
EHERE (TE4) 1.11 20 1.4 76.5
2% 1.06 21 1.3 77.8
5 1 1.03 22 1.3 79.1
H kR 0.95 23 1.2 80.3
WEIEREAE 0.80 24 1.0 81.3
B~ S~ IR 0.74 25 0.9 82.2
K48 0.73 26 0.9 83.1
3 9k ~ B8 TR 0.68 27 0.8 83.9
R R 0.60 28 0.7 84.6
BRos (R INRHE) 0.59 29 0.7 85.3
(R T ERHE) 0.56 30 0.7 86.0
BOLEE 0.54 31 0.7 86.7
I X8 0.49 32 0.6 87.3
=R 0.48 33 0.6 87.9
EEHRMELZE 0.47 34 0.6 88.5
R 0.43 35 0.5 89.5
R 0.42 36 0.5 89.5
SR 0.42 37 0.5 90.0




EBI69— 70 ] S M B RSN I # 2 £ BRI IIR *9:
(1) #48 BEHE - BoKMLEY B FEEEE F ARSI

= 1-3: BK{EEY (Carbohydrate)

=X/ EZE i wAkALEY (9) BE1T Bkt B2HEBESt
H 231.8 1 66.4 66.4
=F & 17.8 2 5.1 71.5
H Ak B 13.8 3 3.9 75.4
B R~ HIRAE 10.6 4 3.0 78.4
8 5.8 5 1.7 80.1
4 9 ~ BB TR 5.0 6 1.4 81.5
(= A 3.1 7 0.9 82.4
HE 2.9 8 0.8 83.2
=F k) 2.7 9 0.8 84.0
B Ak B 2.7 10 0.8 84.8
INEE N SR S 2.5 11 0.7 85.5
FH M4 2.4 12 0.7 86.2
M RGEE (B CkE) 2.4 13 0.7 86.9
¥ 48 2.3 14 0.7 87.6
BT 2.2 15 0.6 88.2
Bl F# E 2.2 16 0.6 88.8
EE(ERMEE) 1.8 17 0.5 89.3
BREIERE 1.7 18 0.5 89.8
HEAREEKELE) 1.6 19 0.5 90.3

% 1-4: JEE5 (Fat)

B TE BeRA (9) PETT Balt R2EES
=B 22.17 1 24.2 24.2
HEM 16.58 2 18.0 42.2
B2 ~ PEFE Y 10.06 3 11.0 53.2
BN 9.56 4 10.4 63.6
T6 4 5.82 5 6.3 69.9
W EE 3.63 6 4.0 73.9
k48 3.18 7 3.5 77 .4
EHERE (TE4) 1.93 8 2.1 79.5
* 1.51 9 1.7 81.2
AR RE | 1.45 10 1.6 82.8
PRI 1.44 11 1.6 84.4
g 1.14 12 1.2 85.6
A 0.76 13 0.8 86.4
i 0.74 14 0.8 87.2
=N 0.69 15 0.8 88.0
ERIERA 0.68 16 0.7 88.7
LTS 0.62 17 0.7 89.4
30 75 (5 ) 0.48 18 0.5 89.9
A 0.45 19 0.5 90.4
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F& 1-5: WA BEAHIBE (Saturated fatty acid)

BY A5 BT RS B R (9) PEAT Bk EBEEESE
=ER 7.20 1 29.5 29.5
BN 3.11 2 12.7 42.2
B~ 2.91 3 11.9 54.1
EOH 2.11 4 8.7 62.8
1 ¥ 48 1.63 5 6.7 69.5
e 1.28 6 5.2 74.7
e R 1.18 7 4.8 79.5
552 4E 0.47 8 1.9 81.4
EHERT (TE4) 0.43 g 1.8 83.2
% 0.42 10 1.7 84.9
FENA 0.30 11 1.2 86.1
g 0.27 12 1.1 87.2
Fdiil 0.25 13 1.0 88.2
®A 0.21 14 0.9 89.1
T+ 0.19 15 0.8 89.9
=B R 0.17 16 0.7 90.6

K 1-6: TREFMAEIE (Unsaturated fatty acid)

BEY&HB NEUFIAE AR (9) PEFT Bk BEWEESL
=BW 13.88 1 22.9 22.9
EHOm 13.51 2 22.2 45.1
Feh > JEFE N 6.59 3 10.9 56.0
EHEN 5.99 4 9.9 65.9
TE4 4.19 5 6.9 72.8
FEEEE 2.22 6 3.7 76.5
EHERT (L) 1.41 7 2.3 78.8
1 #8 1.27 8 2.1 80.9
g+ 1.18 9 1.9 82.8
oK 0.93 10 1.5 84.3
R 0.90 11 1.5 85.8
& 0.82 12 1.3 87.1
=Ry 0.56 13 0.9 88.0
mIEEA 0.47 14 0.8 88.8
kAN 0.44 15 0.7 89.5
T 0.43 16 0.7 90.2
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(1) A& BEH  BokbEY - B - FBEEEE A

& 1-7: JRE B (Cholesterol)

BYH4TE & & B2 (9) YEfT Batk BEEBES
PR 131.06 1 42.2 42.2
=BrW 33.57 2 10.8 53.0
BN 20.92 3 6.7 59.7
A 15.16 4 4.9 64.6
LR 10.74 5 3.5 68.1
iakE| 10.74 6 3.5 71.6
o~ BREA 10.16 7 3.3 74.9
1K RE 3% K & 7.89 8 2.5 77 .4
34 R 6.50 9 2.1 79.5
mEEA 6.20 10 2.0 81.5
& Py 5.58 11 1.8 83.3
i %5 5.27 12 1.7 85.0
KRB A 4,31 13 1.4 86.4
BE~NZBA A 4.11 14 1.3 - 87.7
IS~ FHEE N BR 3.84 15 1.2 88.9
5 %E 3.80 16 1.2 90.1

% 1-8: JH## (Crude fiber)

B2 FELRBAE (9) BETT Baoltk BEEESL
H kR 1.06 1 16.8 16.8
TS 0.89 2 14.1 30.9
PR ZEZR A 0.55 3 8.8 39.7
EE(ERIELE) 0.49 4 7.7 47 .4
KEBELRE 0.34 5 5.5 52.9
M3 (B CkE) 0.34 6 5.4 58.3
TR 0.31 7 4.9 63.2
B (MTXE) 0.29 8 4.6 67.8
R (TERMEE) 0.24 9 3.8 71.6
ERNEZE 0.23 10 3.6 75.2
KT8 0.22 11 3.6 78.8
B AKE 0.15 12 2.4 81.2
EE 0.12 13 1.9 83.1
HE 0.11 14 1.8 84.9
h ok (M _EXEHE) 0.10 15 1.6 86.5
EHERY (Tt4E) 0.08 16 1.2 87.7
AR 0.07 17 1.1 88.8
BHEEE] 0.07 18 1.1 89.9
#k (B )TEZE 0.07 19 1.0 90.9
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EX  CRAREHABREBYEN T EREARE  BRBFTTREER
WY, BEALIZERANRETEA  CAKIHRERN  LEEDEHA
HMEEZBAAMER  ERLHER

W

A X FHTRREEETREIFNR » 150 B -

2 £ X K

FTTHREELEES  PERBITEHERT (S )EmHKsT e AdLHm A
B4 o (1988)

EEFEARBH MPEEmET  RETSERTIESBHEREE =R
RRFAE - FPEREEXRETHEIIRTERTREFM s p.750 (1989)
EEE O BET ZEZ o BRBER BFER EZWE BABARBEERER
HAERBEABMNZHEWEFEREE F—H: REAT+AEL+
EEBHMEREAERRAAE THRREBEBHEHBEIZBAERERS
HoFERBELT+—F/KNA-

EMEME o BERH WKL ZEBEETAARCEERD s EEEBMNY
M BERD BEEFE I SPERBELtITAE_BFANAHBE BEXL
BEEHFRALOA o

.Hankin, J.H., Rhoads, G.G. and Glober, G.A.: A dietary method
for an epidemiologic study of gastrointestinal cancer. Am. J.
Clin. Nutr. 28:1055-61 (1975)

Willett, W.C. Sampson, L., Stampfer, M.J., Rosner, B., Bain,
C., Witschi, J., Hennekens, C.H. and Speizer F.E.: Reproduci-
bility and wvalidity of a semiquantitative food frequency
questionnaire. Am. J. Epid. 122: 51-65 (1985)

.Block, G., Dresser, C.M., Hartman, A.M. and Carroll, M.D.:
Nutrient sources in +the American diet : quantitative data
from the NHANES T survey. I. vitamins and minerals. Am. J.
Epid. 122: 13-26 (1985)

.Block, G., Dresser, C.M., Hartman, A.M. and Carroll, M.D.:
Nutrient sources in the Awmerican diet : quantitative data
from the NHANES II survey. II. macronutrients and fats. An.
J. Epid. 122: 27-40 (1985)

Willett,W. and Stampfer, M.J.:Total energy intake:implications
for epidemiologic analyses. Am. J. Epid. 124: 17-27 (1986)
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ABSTRACT

What are the major food contributors of <calorie, protein ,
carbohydrates, fat, cholesterol and crude fiber in Taiwan? This
quantitative information 1is not only valuable 1in designing dietary
questionnaire to study the relationship between diet and diseases,
but also important in nutrition cosultation and in making public
health nutrition policy. Use was made of the dietary data collected
by three day food weighing method in National Nutrition Survey carried
out in 1970-1971, to search for the major food contributors of various
nutrients and dietary components. Aiming at designing a simple dietary
frequency questionnaire, foods were classified to 152 items depending
on the similarity of the nutrient contents of foods and whether foods
can be differentiated 1in a dietary vrecall. DBASE Wl was used to
calculate daily, per capita energy and nutrient intake, energy and
nutrient provided by each food item or category, and the relative
percent contributions of the foods. Foods contributing to the top 90%

of every nutrient were listed according to their share of contribution

Key words: nutrient source, dietary frequency method, calorie,
carbohydrate, protein, fat, cholesterol, crude fiber



